



January 7, 2025

Statement Regarding Project Sail Zoning Process

The Coweta County Development Authority has been asked to clarify its role in Project Sail's zoning process. The Development Authority has no vote, control, or jurisdiction regarding zoning approval or denial for Project Sail. Land use and zoning decisions for Project Sail are made solely by the Coweta County Board of Commissioners.

For additional information please contact Sarah Jacobs, President at sjacobs@coweta.ga.us or (770) 304-1777 ext. 8124

John Daviston Chairman Sarah Jacobs President